GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA FINANCE (AF) DEPARTMENT

No.FEM.44/2003/Pt.II/163.

Dated Shillong, the 3rd November, 2010.

ADDENDUM

In the Office Memorandum No. FEM.44/2003/Pt.II/155, dt.20.9.2010, the words "as may be decided by the Government" be added after the words "the Governor of Meghalaya is pleased to notify the following perks & facilities to Chairman who are MLAs/Ex-MPs/Ex-MLAs".

(S.Kharmawphlang) Deputy Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya Finance (AF) Department Dated Shillong, the 3rd November,2010

Memo.No.FEM.44/2003/Pt.II/163-A. Copy forwarded to :-

- 1. P.S. to Chief Minister for favour of information of the Chief Minister.
- 2. P.S. to Deputy Chief Ministers for favour of information of the Deputy Chief Minister.
- 3. P.S to Ministers/Ministers of State.
- 4. The Accountant General (A&E & Audit), Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 5. P.S. to Chief Secretary Government of Meghalaya.
- 6. All Additional Chief Secretaries/Principal Secretaries/Commissioner & Secretaries to the Government of Meghalaya.
- 7. All F.As/F.A.Os/T.Os
- 8. The Secretary, Meghalaya Legislative Assembly, Shillong.
- 9. Secretariat Administration (Account) Department.
- 10. All Administrative Departments.

By Orders Etc.,

(S.Kharmawphlang) Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Meghalaya, M Finance (A.F) Department.